WHEREAS, Washington is the nation's eighth largest refugee-receiving state; and

WHEREAS, an estimated one hundred thousand (100,000) Muslim residents are proud to call
Washington their home and live peacefully as our neighbors, colleagues and friends; and

WHEREAS, more than twenty-eight thousand (28,000) unauthorized youth in Washington
received temporary status through the Deferred Action for Childhood Arrivals (DACA) program/
and they deserve an opportunity to have a bright future and to contribute their time and talent
to make Olympia a city of innovation and growth;